
Me.-Fort Kent (2-6) -vs- UC-Colo. Springs (3-0,0-0 RMAC)
11/21/21 at Gallogly Events Center, Colorado Springs, CO

 
 

 
 
Me.-Fort Kent 40

UC-Colo. Springs 100

Date: 11/21/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 224
Site: Gallogly Events Center, Colorado Springs, CO
Referees: Ray Abeyta, Thomas Northcutt, Daniel Nguyen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Me.-Fort Kent 21 19 40
UC-Colo. Springs 51 49 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ruaro,Brandon * 26 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 2 7
22 Gilbert,Bryce * 23 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
21 Grady,Aiden * 18 3-6 0-0 0-3 2-1 3 5 0 2 0 2 6
04 Petty,Micah * 28 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
01 Hymes,Julian * 20 0-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 Huynh,Nate 16 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 8
10 Williams,Taj 27 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 1 4
40 Franz,Daniel 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
35 Guerrero,Jordan 16 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Ramachandra,Santhosh 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-54 2-9 0-5 7-14 21 14 1 17 0 5 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 %
Second Half 9-28   32.14 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-54   35.2 % 2-9   22.2 % 0-5   0.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 McKenzie,Jezza * 28 8-13 5-9 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 2 0 0 21
10 Underwood,Cameron * 20 5-11 0-1 4-4 5-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 14
00 Fugett,Jon'il * 15 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 3 10
20 Becker,William * 9 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 2 0 5
11 Kelly,Geoff * 12 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
05 Dolberry,Wyatt 20 7-12 3-8 1-1 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 3 18
01 Gaddis,Parker 22 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-6 7 1 8 2 0 2 10
23 Jabedo,David 23 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 1 1 2 5
21 Smith,Devin 8 2-3 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 1 5
03 Baca,Noah 20 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
15 Jones III,Johnnie 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
24 Stodart,Mac 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-72 13-31 11-12 20-30 50 15 23 12 4 12 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-34   58.82 % 6-16   37.50 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 18-38   47.37 % 7-15   46.67 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 38-72   52.8 % 13-31   41.9 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 30 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 48 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Fort Kent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC-Colo. Springs
19:38 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by RUARO,BRANDON --
19:36 FOUL  by FUGETT,JON'IL

MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JULIAN 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,WILLIAM

19:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BRYCE 18:38 2-2

18:29 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUGETT,JON'IL

MISS LAYUP by GRADY,AIDEN(in the paint) 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

FOUL  by HYMES,JULIAN 17:58
17:58 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by BECKER,WILLIAM(fastbreak)
17:58 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by BECKER,WILLIAM(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by GILBERT,BRYCE 17:40
17:40 STEAL  by FUGETT,JON'IL
17:35 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JULIAN(in the paint) 17:08
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON

16:57 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,WILLIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRADY,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by RUARO,BRANDON 16:34

16:34 STEAL  by FUGETT,JON'IL
16:17 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

REBOUND DEF by HYMES,JULIAN --
16:08 FOUL  by BECKER,WILLIAM
16:08 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
16:08 SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF
16:08 SUB OUT by BECKER,WILLIAM
16:08 SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER
16:08 SUB IN by DOLBERRY,WYATT
16:08 SUB IN by JONES III,JOHNNIE

SUB OUT by HYMES,JULIAN 16:08
SUB OUT by PETTY,MICAH 16:08
SUB OUT by GRADY,AIDEN 16:08
SUB OUT by GILBERT,BRYCE 16:08
SUB IN by HUYNH,NATE 16:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAJ 16:08
SUB IN by GUERRERO,JORDAN 16:08
SUB IN by FRANZ,DANIEL 16:08

16:05 FOUL  by JONES III,JOHNNIE
TURNOVER  by HUYNH,NATE 15:52

15:52 STEAL  by FUGETT,JON'IL
15:45 MISS 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,JORDAN 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES III,JOHNNIE
15:17 TURNOVER  by GADDIS,PARKER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17
15:16 SUB OUT by FUGETT,JON'IL
15:16 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
15:16 SUB IN by BACA,NOAH
15:16 SUB IN by JABEDO,DAVID

SUB OUT by RUARO,BRANDON 15:16
SUB IN by PETTY,MICAH 15:16
GOOD JUMPER by HUYNH,NATE(in the paint) 14:58 4-8 H 4

14:43 MISS 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



14:28 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,JORDAN 14:04

13:53 MISS JUMPER by JONES III,JOHNNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANZ,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by FRANZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 13:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HUYNH,NATE 13:31
SUB OUT by GUERRERO,JORDAN 13:31
SUB OUT by FRANZ,DANIEL 13:31
SUB IN by HYMES,JULIAN 13:31
SUB IN by RUARO,BRANDON 13:31
SUB IN by GRADY,AIDEN 13:31
MISS JUMPER by RUARO,BRANDON 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLBERRY,WYATT
13:09 MISS 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT

-- REBOUND OFF by BACA,NOAH
13:01 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DOLBERRY,WYATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER
TURNOVER  by GRADY,AIDEN 12:39

12:39 STEAL  by BACA,NOAH
12:27 4-14 H 10 GOOD DUNK by BACA,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PETTY,MICAH(in the paint) 12:12 6-14 H 8
11:59 TURNOVER  by GADDIS,PARKER

STEAL  by GRADY,AIDEN 11:59
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJ(in the paint) 11:49 8-14 H 6

11:30 8-16 H 8 GOOD DUNK by JONES III,JOHNNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by PETTY,MICAH(in the paint) 11:02
11:02 BLOCK  by JONES III,JOHNNIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:02

11:02 SUB OUT by DOLBERRY,WYATT
11:02 SUB OUT by JONES III,JOHNNIE
11:02 SUB OUT by JABEDO,DAVID
11:02 SUB IN by FUGETT,JON'IL
11:02 SUB IN by KELLY,GEOFF
11:02 SUB IN by STODART,MAC

MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JULIAN 10:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER

10:41 8-18 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL
GOOD JUMPER by GRADY,AIDEN 10:14 10-18 H 8

09:54 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL
-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER

09:32 FOUL  by KELLY,GEOFF
MISS FT by GRADY,AIDEN 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:32 SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER
09:32 SUB OUT by BACA,NOAH
09:32 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
09:32 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAJ 09:32
SUB IN by GILBERT,BRYCE 09:32
MISS FT by GRADY,AIDEN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STODART,MAC
09:18 MISS 3PTR by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
09:11 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL

-- ASSIST  by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by GRADY,AIDEN(in the paint) 08:46 12-24 H 12
FOUL  by HYMES,JULIAN 08:34

08:34 12-25 H 13 GOOD FT by KELLY,GEOFF
SUB OUT by HYMES,JULIAN 08:34



SUB OUT by PETTY,MICAH 08:34
SUB IN by GUERRERO,JORDAN 08:34
SUB IN by FRANZ,DANIEL 08:34

08:34 12-26 H 14 GOOD FT by KELLY,GEOFF
08:14 FOUL  by FUGETT,JON'IL
08:14 SUB OUT by FUGETT,JON'IL
08:14 SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER

SUB OUT by RUARO,BRANDON 08:14
SUB OUT by GRADY,AIDEN 08:14
SUB IN by HUYNH,NATE 08:14
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAJ 08:14
GOOD LAYUP by HUYNH,NATE(in the paint) 08:09 14-26 H 12

07:49 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by STODART,MAC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FRANZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 07:28 16-28 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAJ --

07:08 TURNOVER  by KELLY,GEOFF
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TAJ 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08
MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STODART,MAC
06:33 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,GEOFF

-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
06:27 MISS LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
06:20 16-31 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER
FOUL  by HUYNH,NATE 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
06:18 SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF
06:18 SUB IN by DOLBERRY,WYATT
06:18 SUB IN by JABEDO,DAVID

SUB OUT by GUERRERO,JORDAN 06:18
SUB IN by RUARO,BRANDON 06:18

06:09 16-34 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JABEDO,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BRYCE 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER

05:29 16-36 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJ(in the paint) 05:06

05:06 BLOCK  by JABEDO,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:06 SUB OUT by STODART,MAC
05:06 SUB IN by SMITH,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HUYNH,NATE 05:06
SUB OUT by FRANZ,DANIEL 05:06
SUB IN by HYMES,JULIAN 05:06
SUB IN by GRADY,AIDEN 05:06

05:03 FOUL  by SMITH,DEVIN
05:03 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
05:03 SUB IN by BACA,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by HYMES,JULIAN(in the paint) 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JABEDO,DAVID

04:42 16-38 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by DOLBERRY,WYATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BACA,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJ(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAJ --

04:28 FOUL  by SMITH,DEVIN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAJ 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAJ 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER
04:08 16-41 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT



-- ASSIST  by JABEDO,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,BRYCE 03:55
REBOUND OFF by GRADY,AIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by GRADY,AIDEN(in the paint) 03:45 18-41 H 23

03:26 MISS 3PTR by JABEDO,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DEVIN

03:24 18-43 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRADY,AIDEN 03:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER
03:24 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
03:24 18-44 H 26 GOOD FT by SMITH,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by RUARO,BRANDON 03:11
03:11 STEAL  by JABEDO,DAVID
03:05 18-46 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BACA,NOAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:04

02:54 FOUL  by SMITH,DEVIN
MISS FT by GRADY,AIDEN 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLBERRY,WYATT
02:37 MISS 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by RUARO,BRANDON --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAJ 02:36

02:31 FOUL  by JABEDO,DAVID
02:31 TURNOVER  by JABEDO,DAVID
02:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,DEVIN
02:31 SUB IN by STODART,MAC

SUB OUT by HYMES,JULIAN 02:31
SUB IN by HUYNH,NATE 02:31
GOOD 3PTR by RUARO,BRANDON 02:09 21-46 H 25

01:57 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
STEAL  by GRADY,AIDEN 01:57
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAJ 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by DOLBERRY,WYATT
01:42 TURNOVER  by BACA,NOAH
01:42 SUB OUT by BACA,NOAH
01:42 SUB OUT by JABEDO,DAVID
01:42 SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER
01:42 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by HUYNH,NATE(in the paint) 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAJ 01:24
01:19 21-49 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GADDIS,PARKER

-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
TURNOVER  by RUARO,BRANDON 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by GADDIS,PARKER
00:52 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

-- REBOUND OFF by GADDIS,PARKER
00:48 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
00:42 21-51 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RUARO,BRANDON 00:42
00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUARO,BRANDON 00:42
SUB IN by PETTY,MICAH 00:42

00:41 TURNOVER  by DOLBERRY,WYATT
TURNOVER  by GRADY,AIDEN 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by DOLBERRY,WYATT
00:07 FOUL  by DOLBERRY,WYATT
00:07 TURNOVER  by DOLBERRY,WYATT

MISS JUMPER by PETTY,MICAH(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Fort Kent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC-Colo. Springs
20:00 SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER
20:00 SUB OUT by DOLBERRY,WYATT
20:00 SUB OUT by STODART,MAC
20:00 SUB IN by FUGETT,JON'IL
20:00 SUB IN by KELLY,GEOFF
20:00 SUB IN by BECKER,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by HUYNH,NATE 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAJ 20:00
SUB IN by HYMES,JULIAN 20:00
SUB IN by RUARO,BRANDON 20:00
MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JULIAN(in the paint) 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
FOUL  by GRADY,AIDEN 19:42

19:42 MISS FT by BECKER,WILLIAM(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:42 21-52 H 31 GOOD FT by BECKER,WILLIAM(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JULIAN(in the paint) 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,WILLIAM
19:02 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
18:55 21-54 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRADY,AIDEN 18:47
18:37 21-57 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

-- ASSIST  by BECKER,WILLIAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:31

18:24 FOUL  by FUGETT,JON'IL
18:20 FOUL  by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by GRADY,AIDEN(in the paint) 18:03
18:03 BLOCK  by BECKER,WILLIAM

REBOUND OFF by GRADY,AIDEN --
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,AIDEN(in the paint) 17:56

17:56 BLOCK  by BECKER,WILLIAM
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:42 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON

17:35 MISS 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,GEOFF

17:29 21-59 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by BECKER,WILLIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,GEOFF

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,BRYCE 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,WILLIAM

16:50 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,WILLIAM

16:42 TURNOVER  by BECKER,WILLIAM
STEAL  by RUARO,BRANDON 16:42
GOOD LAYUP by RUARO,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:31 23-59 H 36
FOUL  by GRADY,AIDEN 16:24

16:24 SUB OUT by FUGETT,JON'IL
16:24 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
16:24 SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF
16:24 SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER
16:24 SUB IN by DOLBERRY,WYATT
16:24 SUB IN by JABEDO,DAVID

SUB OUT by HYMES,JULIAN 16:24
SUB OUT by PETTY,MICAH 16:24
SUB OUT by RUARO,BRANDON 16:24
SUB OUT by GRADY,AIDEN 16:24
SUB OUT by GILBERT,BRYCE 16:24



SUB IN by HUYNH,NATE 16:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAJ 16:24
SUB IN by RAMACHANDRA,SANTHOSH 16:24
SUB IN by GUERRERO,JORDAN 16:24
SUB IN by FRANZ,DANIEL 16:24

16:22 23-62 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by GADDIS,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by DOLBERRY,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,JORDAN 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,WILLIAM

15:59 23-65 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
-- ASSIST  by DOLBERRY,WYATT

TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,JORDAN 15:36
15:36 STEAL  by DOLBERRY,WYATT
15:26 23-68 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAJ 15:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:02

15:02 SUB OUT by BECKER,WILLIAM
15:02 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
15:02 SUB IN by BACA,NOAH
15:02 SUB IN by JONES III,JOHNNIE
14:52 MISS 3PTR by JABEDO,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by JABEDO,DAVID
14:46 23-71 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT

-- ASSIST  by JABEDO,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by RAMACHANDRA,SANTHOSH 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLBERRY,WYATT
14:08 MISS 3PTR by BACA,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DOLBERRY,WYATT
14:02 23-73 H 50 GOOD JUMPER by DOLBERRY,WYATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAJ 13:43
13:43 STEAL  by JABEDO,DAVID

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAJ 13:42
SUB OUT by HUYNH,NATE 13:42
SUB OUT by RAMACHANDRA,SANTHOSH 13:42
SUB IN by PETTY,MICAH 13:42
SUB IN by GRADY,AIDEN 13:42
FOUL  by GRADY,AIDEN 13:24
SUB OUT by GRADY,AIDEN 13:24
SUB IN by GILBERT,BRYCE 13:24

13:22 23-75 H 52 GOOD JUMPER by BACA,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by DOLBERRY,WYATT

GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,JORDAN 12:57 25-75 H 50
12:38 25-77 H 52 GOOD JUMPER by JONES III,JOHNNIE

-- ASSIST  by JABEDO,DAVID
TURNOVER  by PETTY,MICAH 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by GADDIS,PARKER
12:21 MISS DUNK by BACA,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAJ --
MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,JORDAN 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER
11:58 25-79 H 54 GOOD JUMPER by JABEDO,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by PETTY,MICAH 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JABEDO,DAVID
11:05 25-82 H 57 GOOD 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT

-- ASSIST  by JONES III,JOHNNIE
MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,JORDAN 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER
10:36 MISS 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT

-- REBOUND OFF by BACA,NOAH
10:29 MISS 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT



REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,JORDAN --
10:03 FOUL  by GADDIS,PARKER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:03
10:03 SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER
10:03 SUB OUT by DOLBERRY,WYATT
10:03 SUB OUT by JONES III,JOHNNIE
10:03 SUB IN by FUGETT,JON'IL
10:03 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
10:03 SUB IN by STODART,MAC

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAJ 10:03
SUB OUT by GILBERT,BRYCE 10:03
SUB IN by HYMES,JULIAN 10:03
SUB IN by RUARO,BRANDON 10:03

10:00 FOUL  by JABEDO,DAVID
TURNOVER  by HYMES,JULIAN 09:54

09:54 SUB OUT by BACA,NOAH
09:54 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
09:37 TURNOVER  by STODART,MAC

STEAL  by RUARO,BRANDON 09:37
GOOD JUMPER by FRANZ,DANIEL 09:25 27-82 H 55

09:04 MISS JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FUGETT,JON'IL

FOUL  by FRANZ,DANIEL 08:59
08:59 27-83 H 56 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
08:59 27-84 H 57 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by HYMES,JULIAN(in the paint) 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by STODART,MAC

08:31 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

08:25 MISS JUMPER by STODART,MAC
REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by FRANZ,DANIEL 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
07:47 MISS JUMPER by JABEDO,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANZ,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JULIAN(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JABEDO,DAVID
07:04 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by RUARO,BRANDON 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JABEDO,DAVID
06:25 MISS 3PTR by JABEDO,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
06:16 27-86 H 59 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FRANZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON

FOUL  by FRANZ,DANIEL 05:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by FUGETT,JON'IL
05:50 SUB OUT by JABEDO,DAVID
05:50 SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER
05:50 SUB IN by BACA,NOAH

SUB OUT by HYMES,JULIAN 05:50
SUB OUT by GUERRERO,JORDAN 05:50
SUB OUT by FRANZ,DANIEL 05:50
SUB IN by HUYNH,NATE 05:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAJ 05:50
SUB IN by RAMACHANDRA,SANTHOSH 05:50

05:50 27-87 H 60 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(fastbreak)
05:50 27-88 H 61 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(fastbreak)
05:50 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
05:50 SUB IN by DOLBERRY,WYATT



GOOD LAYUP by HUYNH,NATE(in the paint) 05:24 29-88 H 59
05:10 29-90 H 61 GOOD LAYUP by DOLBERRY,WYATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
FOUL  by HUYNH,NATE 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by STODART,MAC
05:10 SUB IN by SMITH,DEVIN
05:10 29-91 H 62 GOOD FT by DOLBERRY,WYATT

MISS JUMPER by RAMACHANDRA,SANTHOSH 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DEVIN

04:40 29-94 H 65 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by HUYNH,NATE 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER

04:16 MISS JUMPER by BACA,NOAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DEVIN

04:10 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAJ --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAJ(in the paint) 03:55 31-94 H 63

03:38 31-96 H 65 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RUARO,BRANDON 03:23 33-96 H 63

03:08 FOUL  by SMITH,DEVIN
03:08 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
03:08 SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER
03:08 SUB OUT by DOLBERRY,WYATT
03:08 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
03:08 SUB IN by JABEDO,DAVID

SUB OUT by RUARO,BRANDON 03:08
SUB IN by GILBERT,BRYCE 03:08
TURNOVER  by PETTY,MICAH 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by SMITH,DEVIN

02:51 33-98 H 65
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HUYNH,NATE 02:41
02:25 MISS DUNK by BACA,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DEVIN

02:18
33-
100 H 67 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUYNH,NATE 01:58
35-
100 H 65

01:45 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MICAH --

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,BRYCE 01:35
38-
100 H 62

01:16 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAJ --
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,BRYCE 01:02
REBOUND OFF by PETTY,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by HUYNH,NATE 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
00:45 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BRYCE 00:20
40-
100 H 60


